
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE  

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley 

Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for 

a General Adjustment of Rates and Other 

General Relief  

) 

) 

) Case No. 2024-00211 

)  

LICKING VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE CORPORATION’S 

VERIFIED RESPONSE TO  

THE ATTORNEY GENERAL’S SECOND REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION 

ENTERED SEPTEMBER 4, 2024 

Comes now Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation (Licking Valley), by 

counsel, and does hereby tender its Verified Response to the Attorney General’s Second Request 

for Information entered October 1, 2024.  

Entered:  October 16, 2024 



In the Matter of: 

COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley ) 
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for ) 
a General Adjustment of Rates and Other ) 
General Relief ) 

Case No. 2024-00211 

VERIFICATION OF KERRY HOW ARD 

COMMONWEAL TH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF MORGAN ) 

Kerry Howard, Manager and Chief Executive Officer of Licking Valley Energy 
Corporation, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation of certain responses 
to the Attorney General's Second Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that 
the matters and things set forth therein are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief, formed after reasonable inquiry. 

Koit~ 
1.:_he foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this /1, #-

day of Cf!ldJ,,,,- , 2024, by Kerry Howard. 

CoIDJJm;JJ!(tion: -r==;;;mhiJi .. ~-c-~-c-f°.miviiH_mic~v,-i 
NOTARY PUBLIC 
STATE AT LARGE 

KENTUCKY 
COMMISSION # KYNP86494 

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3-11-2028 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

Electronic Application of Licking Valley ) 
Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation for ) 
a General Adjustment of Rates and Other ) 
General Relief 

Case No. 2024-0021 l 

VERIFICATION OF SANDRA BRADLEY 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF MORGAN ) 

Sandra Bradley, Accountant for Licking Valley Energy Corporation, being duly sworn, 
states that she has supervised the preparation of certain responses to the Attorney General's Second 
Request for Information in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth 
therein are true and accurate to the best of her knowledge, information and belief, fonned after 
reasonable inquiry. 

S~efl- ~1/ 
The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this //,fl 

day of Oe.-./ow , 2024, by Sandra Bradley. 

JONATHAN TRAVIS STACY 

STATE AT LARGE 
KENTUCKY 

COMMISSION# KYNP86494 
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 3--11-2028 



COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In the Matter of: 

THE ELECTRONIC APPLICATION OF LICKING 
VALLEY RURAL ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE 
CORPORATION FOR A GENERAL ADJUSTMENT 
OF RATES 

) 
) 
) 
) 

CASE NO. 
.2024-00211 

VERIFICATION OF JOHN WOLFRAM 

COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY ) 
) 

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON ) 

John Wolfram, being duly sworn, states that he has supervised the preparation ofresponses 
to certain data requests in the above-referenced case and that the matters and things set forth therein 
are true and accurate to the best of his knowledge, information and belief, formed after reasonable 
mqmry. 

~~ 
/4~fr~ 

The foregoing Verification was signed, acknowledged and sworn to before me this / 
day of October 2024, by John Wolfram. 

ANNE L FOYE 
Notary Public - State at Large 

Kentucky 
My Commission Expires June 12, 2025 

Notary 10 KYNP29156 
~ --- '- ._ 

::, .. __ : ::.: .. : .. ~ § 
- :. - . .,, . . -: : -..... --:- ~ .. 

......... . - - ~--
, ,: ~----~-~ _,... ., . 

- - -



Response 1  
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Witness: Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 1:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 for each 

month during 2024, from January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format 

 

Response 1:  Please see Attachment AG 2-1.     

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-1 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Aetv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---
Account: 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 5,404.00 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 12,235.60 

01/25/24 74754 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,444.60 40,680.20 

0ln5/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 5,404.00 46,084.20 

01/25/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 52,915.80 

01/25/24 74755 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 29,176.60 82,092.40 

01/26/24 7 4 771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 86,145.40 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 91,269.10 

01/26/24 74771 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 21,415.80 112,684.90 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 ll8,088.90 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING KKC 6,831.60 124,920.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 31,336.00 156,256.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 160,309.50 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 165,433.20 

01/31/24 74996 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,776.50 189,209.70 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 189,209.70 189,209.70 0.00 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,351.00 190,560.70 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACrlNG LLC 1,707.90 192,268.60 

02/15/24 75140 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CON1RACrING LLC 7,925.50 200,194.10 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 205,598.10 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 212,429.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,434.00 244,863.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.00 251,694.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,4-04.00 257,098.70 

02/29/24 75403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,379.10 289,477.80 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,321.00 291,798.80 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 300,951.35 

02/29/24 75499 Tnvoice 0 0 AP 4 HMC CONTRACTING LLC 33,843.10 334,794.45 

02/29/24 75499 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,351.00 336,145.45 

02/29/24 75576 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 342,977.05 

02/29/24 75576 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 348,381.05 

02/29/24 75S76 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,379.10 380,760.15 

Net A mount For FEB 2024: 191,550.45 191,550.45 0.00 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 389,912.70 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 393,965.70 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,873.10 424,838.80 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,563.40 431,402.20 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 436,806.20 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 20,220.90 457,027.!0 

19056 /pro/rpttempla!e/acct/2.58. 1 /gl/GL _ TRANS _DETAIL.xm!rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:2 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal De8cription Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance ---- ---Accowit; 0 593.62 MAINT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

03/22/24 75767 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING 6,831.60 463,858.70 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 11,009.31 474,868.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 5,404.00 480,272.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 32,800.00 513,072.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 518,476.01 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 525,307.61 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,291.50 533,599.11 
03/31/24 76046 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,595.30 557,194.41 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 176,434.26 176,434.26 0.00 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,500.75 566,695.16 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 575,847.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 581,251.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 586,655.76 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTlNG LLC 32,013.10 618,668.86 
04/23/24 76301 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTlNG I ,I .C 32,013.10 650,681.96 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 656,085.96 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 665,238.56 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 32,285.60 697,524.16 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 702,928.16 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 712,080.76 
04/30/24 76502 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,290.90 742,371.66 

Net Amount For APR 2024: 185,177.25 185,177.25 0.00 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 15,410.80 757,782.46 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 15,612.10 773,394.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACflNG LLC 30,468.80 803,863.36 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 30,457.10 834,320.46 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,707.90 836,028.36 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 841,152.06 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 9,170.90 850,322.96 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.60 859,475.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 862,177.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 864,879.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 870,283.56 
05/31/24 76922 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 875,687.56 
05/31/24 77033 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 881,091.56 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 887,923.16 
0S/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 31,116.40 919,039.56 
05/31/24 77033 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRAC'TlNG I.LC 690.06 919,729.62 
05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,123.70 924,853.32 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/aoct/2.58. l/gl/GL_ TRANS_DET AIL.xml.rpt 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:3 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 593.62 MAlNT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,702.00 927,555.32 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LI ,C 19,806.00 947,361.32 

05/31/24 77134 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 22,879.80 970,241.12 

Net Amount For MAY 2024: 227,869.46 227,869,46 0.00 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING I ,LC 8,288.00 978,529.12 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 985,360.72 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACrING LLC 5,404.00 990,764.72 

06/18/24 77290 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC ONTRACTING LLC 27,369.40 1,018,134.12 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,024,965.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 21,459.00 1,046,424.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,051,828.72 

06/20/24 77313 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 26,160.00 1,077,988.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,720.00 1,084,708.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 2,240.00 1,086,948.72 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,093,780.32 

06/30/24 77540 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,099,184.32 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 25,485.00 1,124,669.32 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,886.50 1,131,555.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,140,515.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 1,144,568.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 1,351.00 1,145,919.82 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 18,500.70 1,164,420.52 

06/30/24 77540 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,772.60 1,171,193.12 

Net Amount For JUN 2024: 200,952.00 200,952.00 0.00 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTTNG LLC 4,053.00 I, 175,246.12 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING Ll..C 5,123.70 1,180,369.82 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 23,920.00 1,204,289.82 

07/17/24 77766 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 19,598.70 1,223,888.52 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTJNG LLC 31,134.70 1,255,023.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,260,427.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRCTING LLC 6,272.00 1,266,699.22 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 Af' 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,83 l.60 1,273,530.82 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,278,934.82 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,823.15 1,287,757.97 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,296,717.97 

07/29/24 77936 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CON'lRACTING LLC 26,779.90 1,323,497.87 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 1,332,650.42 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 27,605.20 1,360,255.62 

07/31/24 780!6 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,365,659.62 

19056 /pro/rpttcmplate/acct/2.58. l/g!/GL _TRANS_ DET AIL.xml.ll't 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:28:22PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:4 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Refereoee Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----Account: 0 593.62 MA1NT OF OVHD LINES-BMC CONTRACTING Beginning Balance: 

07/31/24 78016 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONIRACTING ILC 8,960.00 1,374,619.62 
Net Amount For JUL 2024: 203,426.50 203,426 . .50 0.00 

08/12/24 78197 Paylllent 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 8,960.00 1,383,579.62 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONIRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,388,983.62 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACllNG LLC 28,70L.40 1,417,685.02 
08/12/24 78197 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 9,152.55 1,426,837.57 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONfRACTING LLC 28,994.20 1,455,831.77 
0&/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 1,375.00 1,457,206.77 
08/26124 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,464,038.37 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,920.40 1,492,958.77 
08/26/24 7842 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,498,362.77 
OS/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 11,820.00 1,510,182.77 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTTNG LLC 6,536.97 1,516,719.74 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 28,389.70 1,545,109.44 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 5,404.00 1,550,513.44 
08/26/24 78421 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 3,360.00 1,553,873.44 
08/31124 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACflNG LLC 6,831.60 1,560,705.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACllNG LLC 5,404.00 1,566,109.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,480.00 1,570,589.04 
08/31/24 78579 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 219.00 1,570,808.04 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 6,831.60 1,577,639.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,480.00 1,582,119.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 4,053.00 1,586,172.64 
08/31/24 78806 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 BMC CONTRACTING LLC 27,259.80 1,613,432.44 

Net Amount For AUG 2024: 238,812.82 238,812.82 0.00 
Subtotal For Account: 0 593.62 1,613,432.44 0.00 1,613,432.44 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 0.00 0.00 

Grand Total Transactions: 134 1,613,432.44 0.00 

Grand Total: 1,613,432.44 0.00 1,613,432.44 

19056 /pro/q,ttemplatc/a.cct/2.58. 1/gl/GL _ TRANS_DET AIL.x.ml.rpt 



Response 2  
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Witness:  Sandy Bradley 

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 2:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for each subaccount of 

FERC account 595, Maintenance of Line Transformers, for each month during 2023 and 2024, 

from January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format. 

 

Response 2:  Please see Attachment AG 2-2.    

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-2 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/02/2024 2:30:27PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 595.0 MAINT OF LINE TRANSFORMERS Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/18/23 68494 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,785.29 2,785.29 

01/18/23 68494 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,433.07 5,218.36 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 11,361.83 16,580.19 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 9,444.80 26,024.99 

01/20/23 68525 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 14,925.93 40,950.92 

01/31/23 68782 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 10,728.36 51,679.28 

01/31/23 68782 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,916.52 53,595.80 

Net Amount For JAN 2023: 53,595.80 53,595.80 0.00 

02/20/23 69034 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,318.28 54,914.08 

02/20/23 69034 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 2,414.01 57,328.09 

02/28/23 69178 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,195.98 58,524.07 

Net Amount l<'or FEB 2023: 4,928.27 4,928.27 0.00 

03/13/23 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS OMC 1,754.4J_ 60,278.50 

03/27/23 69636 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 3,675.40 63,953.90 

03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 4,539.24 68,493.14 

Net Amount For MAR 2023: 9,969.07 9,%9.07 0.00 

05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 16,981.43 85,474.57 

Net Amount For MAY 2023: 16,981.43 16,981.43 0.00 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 5,575.56 91,050.13 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 23,803.58 114,853.71 

Net Amount For JUL 2023: 29,379.14 29,379.14 0.00 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,587.96 116,441.67 

Net Amount For AUG 2023: 1,587.96 1,587.96 0.00 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,522.77 117,964.44 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 5,894.26 123,858.70 

10/19/23 73157 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 7,206.73 131,065.43 

10/26/23 73236 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS lNC 7,697.39 138,762.82 

10/31/23 73385 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 3,368.34 142,131.16 

Net Amount For OCT 2023: 25,689.49 25,689.49 0.00 

11/22/23 73706 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 1,717.01 143,848.17 

11/30/23 73898 Invoice 0 0 Al' 4 MS TN TRANS.FORMERS INC 1,717.01 145,565.18 

Net Amount For NOV 2023: 3,434.02 3,434.02 0.00 

Subtotal For Aecount: 0 595.0 145,565.18 0.00 145,565.18 

19056 /pro/rpttemplate/acct/2.58.1/gl/GL_ TRANS_ DETAIL.xml.rpt 
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10/02/2024 2:33:33 PM 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project 

Licking Valley RECC 

GENERAL LEDGER 
TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2024 To AUG 2024 
Jrnl 

Mod Code Reference 

Rev:202308090742 

Page: 1 

Debit Credit Balance 

------------------------------- -------------------Beginning Balance: 0.00 
Account: 0 595.0 MAINT OF UN£ TRANSFORMERS 

01/26/24 74771 l'ayment 0 0 
01/26/24 74771 Payment O 0 
01/26/24 74771 Payment O 0 
01/31/24 74831 Payment 0 0 

02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 
02/20/24 75201 Payment 

03/19/24 75720 Payment 
03/19/24 75720 Payment 
03122/24 75767 Payment 

04/30/24 76577 Invoice 

06/26/24 77 404 Payment 

07/31/24 77965 Payment 

Subtotal For Account: 0 595.0 

Grand Total Beginning Balances: 

Grand Total Transactions: 14 

Grand Total: 

Net Amount For JAN 2024: 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Net Amount For FEB 2024: 
0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

Net Amount For MAR 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount For APR 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount For JUN 2024: 
0 0 

Net Amount },'or JUL 2024: 

AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN 1RANS.FORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

18,312.23 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

33,520.76 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

18,620.89 
AP 4 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

3,144.76 
AP 2 MS TN TRANSFORMERS INC 

1,034.52 
AP 2 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 

1,269.84 

19056 /prohpttemplate/acct/2. 58.1/gl/GL _ TRANS_DETAIL.xml .IJ>t 

789.71 789.71 
776.86 1,566.57 

13,147.98 14,714.55 
3,597.68 18,312.23 

18,312.23 0.00 
8,564.24 26,876.47 
8,492.94 35,369.41 
4,099.19 39,468.60 

12,364.39 51,832.99 

33,520.76 0,00 
5,721.49 57,554.48 
6,466.04 64,020.52 
6,433.36 70,453.88 

18,620.89 0.00 
3,144.76 73,598.64 

3,144.76 0.00 
1,034.52 74,633.16 

1,034.52 0.00 
1,269.84 75,903.00 

1,269.84 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 75,903.00 

0.00 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 

75,903.00 0.00 75,903.00 





Response 3  

Page 1 of 34  

Witness: Sandy Bradley  

 

Licking Valley Rural Electric Cooperative Corporation 

Case No. 2024-00211 

Attorney General’s Second Request for Information  

 

Request 3:  Refer to the general ledger transaction detail for account 593.62 provided in 

response to AG 1-43(b). Provide the general ledger transaction detail for each subaccount of 

FERC account 583, Overhead Line Expenses for each month during 2023 and 2024, from 

January 2024 through August 2024, in the same format. 

 

Response 3:  Please see Attachment AG 2-3.  

  

  



ATTACHMENT AG 2-3 



Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page: 1 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 0.00 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 21.58 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 63.88 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTffiLLS COMMUNJCATJONS 489.85 553.73 

01/03/23 68217 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,352.04 1,905.77 

01/05/23 68244 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETTY CASH 61.92 1,967.69 

01/17/23 68461 l'ayment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 2,004.95 

01/17/23 68461 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 2,118.38 

01/23/23 68550 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FARWEST LINE SPEClALTIES 717.78 2,836.16 

01/24/23 68558 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 3,386.16 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FAR WEST LINE SPECIALTIES 180.08 3,566.24 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 132.08 3,698.32 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 264.02 3,962.34 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC L4.32 3,976.66 

01/27/23 68627 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 367.67 4,344.33 

01/30/23 68658 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 483.97 4,828.30 

01/31/23 68660 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#l5\EXPENSEENERGY 290.49 5,118.79 

01/31/23 68677 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 32.28 5,151.07 

01/31/23 68699 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 38,903.50 

01/31/23 68723 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 161.00 39,064.50 

01/31/23 68723 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 36.03 39,100.53 

01/31/23 68723 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RUAL COOP CREDIT UNION 221.06 39,321.59 

01/3tn3 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,245.57 40,567.16 

01/31/23 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,511.01 42,078.17 

0l/31/23 68732 Period•End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 15,795.52 57,873.69 

01/31/23 68732 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 2,068.60 59,942.29 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,246.08 63,188.37 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·I/D INSURA 183.81 63,372.18 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 4,887.40 68,259.58 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribu1ion 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 198.60 68,458.18 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 337.15 68,795.33 

01/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SJ>READ• VACATION 776.24 69,571.57 

0l/31/23 68733 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5SECONDARYSPREAD•WORKERS 525.67 70,097.24 

01/31/23 68749 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 70,567.24 

01/31/23 68749 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 71,037.24 

01/31/23 68854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH 540.00 71,577.24 

01/31/23 68854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 FASTENAL COMPANY 52.64 71,629.88 

01/31/23 6888 l Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 14,342.85 57,287.03 

01/31/23 68988 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,135.65 67,422.68 

Net Amount .For .JAN 2023: 67,422.68 81,765.53 14,342.85 

02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 67,444.26 
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Licking VaUey RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:08:16PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:2 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
,Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project M.od Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LJNE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 67,486.56 
02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNJCA TIONS 489.85 67,976.41 
02/01/23 68696 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,383.70 69,360.11 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 69,397.37 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 DERRICK R CANTRELL 201.00 69,598.37 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY CO!vIP ANY LLC 1,586.31 71,184.68 
02/13/23 68914 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GAME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 75.47 71,260.15 
02/14/23 68950 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE t 13.43 71,373.58 
02/16/23 68990 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 71,923.58 
02/16/23 68990 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 72,068.58 
02/21/23 69045 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENTUCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 169.60 72,238.18 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY SUTILITY CO 152.61 72,390.79 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 25.72 72,416.51 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 208.03 72,624.54 
02/23/23 69087 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SMC SUPPLY COMPANYLLC 444.49 73,069.03 
02/28/23 69155 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ # 15\EXPENSE ENERGY 276.97 73,346.00 
02/28/23 69159 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 107,098.43 
02/28/23 69178 )nvoi~ 0 0 AP 4 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 494.26 107,592.69 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTJLJTY SUPPLY 597.13 108,189.82 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 376.26 108,566.08 
02/28/23 69192 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 KIMBALL-MIDWEST 430.85 108,996.93 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,854.39 110,851.32 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KE"MPLOYER 2,192.96 113,044.28 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABORDISTRIBIDION 22,663.19 135,707.47 
02/28/23 69194 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 826.96 136,534.43 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,199.15 139,733.58 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 276.55 140,010.13 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,715.54 147,725.67 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 349.91 148,075.58 
02/28/23 69196 Secondmy Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 56.51 148,132.09 
02/28/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATTON 1,669.06 149,801.15 
02128/23 69196 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 790.82 150,591.97 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.ll 150,625.08 
02/21!/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 59.10 150,684.18 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 57.92 150,742.10 
02/28/23 69257 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.61 150,810.71 
02/28/23 69259 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 180.54 150,991.25 
02/28/23 69259 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 325.58 151,316.83 
02/28/23 69403 Invoice 0 0 AP 4KINMARLLC 217.65 151,534.48 
02/28/23 69537 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 152,004.48 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:3 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
.frnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balaoce 

--- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

02/28/23 69592 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipmt,nt - Installation 19,996.19 132,008.29 

02/28/23 69649 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,575.91 142,584.20 

Net Amount For FEB 2023: 75,161.52 95,157.71 19,996.19 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 142,605.78 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 142,648.08 

03/01/23 69174 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,391.87 144,039.95 

03/02/23 69193 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICA'llONS 489.85 144,529.80 

03/09/23 69333 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 6,713.00 151,242.80 

03/09/23 69333 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMP ANY LLC 850.66 152,093.46 

03/13/23 69396 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 152,206.89 

03/13/23 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 752.19 152,959.08 

03/13123 69404 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 108.76 153,067.84 

03/20/23 69522 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 733.63 153,801.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 153,946.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 IBGHLINE SERVICES LLC 625.00 154,571.47 

03/21/23 69538 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 155,041.47 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 37.26 155,078.73 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 4,044.96 159,123.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HCGH LINE SERVJCES LLC 470.00 159,593.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 160,143.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 160,288.69 

03/24/23 69606 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFEIY UTILITY COR 27.55 160,316.24 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MICHAEL PRATER 22.08 160,33832 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 101.62 160,439.94 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 148.05 160,587.99 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 38.05 160,626.04 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 414.43 161,040.47 

03/27/23 69630 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 295,32 161,335.79 

03/27/23 69636 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFE1Y UTILIIY COR 416.02 161,751.81 

03/29/23 69664 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 172.78 161,924.59 

03/31/23 6%93 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 162,394.59 

03/31/23 69693 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 162,944.59 

03/31/23 69693 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 5,527.50 168,472.09 

03/31/23 69694 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#l5\EXPENSEENERGY 227.43 168,699.52 

03/31/23 69697 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN \\TIRELESS 618.33 169,317.85 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 373.82 169,691.67 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 151.10 169,842.77 

03/3l/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNJON 42.01 169,884.78 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 133.05 170,017.83 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 21.19 170,039.02 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:4 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Projed Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 23.29 170,062.31 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 41.92 170,104.23 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 12.04 170,116.27 
03/31/23 69698 Paymen1 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 76.09 170,192.36 
03/31/23 69698 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDtT UNION 178.37 170,370.73 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 33.11 170,403.84 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 72.10 170,475.94 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 156.68 170,632.62 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLENS WHOLESALE INC 106.12 170,738.74 
03/31/23 69738 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 KINMARLLC 735.96 171,474.70 
03/31/23 69768 Journal Entry 0 0 GL S FJ#0l\PROPERTYTAX 33,752.43 205,227.13 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,943.99 208,171.12 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,986.41 211,157.53 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 41,750.39 252,907.92 
03/31/23 69771 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 1,095.01 254,002.93 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 4,384.66 258,387.59 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·I/D INSURA 379.03 258,766.62 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-UFE & HEA 10,227.14 268,993.76 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 442.72 269,436.48 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 1,293.73 270,730.21 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distributio.u 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD• VACATION 2,416.34 273,146.55 
03/31/23 69772 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS l,083.89 274,230.44 
03/31/23 698 I 7 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 3 RURAL COOP CREDJT UN!ON 57.95 274,172.49 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 Al-' 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 134.43 274,306.92 
03/31/23 6981K Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 16.94 274,323.86 
03/31/23 69818 lm-oice 0 0 AP 4 CAPE ELECTRICAL SUPPLY LLC 174.86 274,498.72 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 75.03 274,573.75 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 674.23 275,247.98 
03/31/23 6981!1 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 138.44 275,386.42 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SPPL Y INC 107.76 275,494.18 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 31.40 275,525.58 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 79.lS 275,604.73 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 117.99 275,722.72 
03/31/23 69818 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH HOSPITA 308.00 276,030.72 
03/31/23 69989 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 3 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 101.57 276,132.29 
03/31/23 69990 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 64.26 276,196.55 
03/31/23 69990 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 113.77 276,310.32 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICAN SAFETY UTlLlTY COR 344.35 276,654.67 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 AMERICN SAFETY umITY CORP 113.67 276,768.34 
03/31/23 70076 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 Gl\.ffi SUPPLY CO:MP ANY LLC 38.05 276,806.39 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:5 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Begirnring Balance: 

03/31/23 70116 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 18,862.27 295,668.66 

03/31/23 70137 Special Equip Capitaliza1ion 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment - Installation 7,872.00 287,796.66 

Net Amount For MAR 2023: 145,212.46 153,142.41 7,929.95 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 287,818.24 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 287,860.54 

04/03/23 69733 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 489.85 288,350.39 

04/03/23 6973 7 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,413.74 289,764.13 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 289,800.38 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 2,268.50 292,068.88 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFE'IY UTILITY COR 803.22 292,872.10 

04/13/23 69991 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE I 13.43 292,985.53 

04/14/23 70386 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 950.47 292,035.06 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 950.47 292,985.53 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY OMC 84.68 293,070.21 

04/18/23 70051 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 171.16 293,241.37 

04/20/23 70077 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KIMBAU.~MTDWEST 103.70 293,345.07 

04/24/23 70119 Payment 0 0 AP 2KINMARLLC 412.89 293,757.96 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 32.46 293,790.42 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 18.31 293,808.73 

04/26n3 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 538.23 294,346.96 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 320.49 294,667.45 

04/26/23 70160 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 106.94 294,774.39 

04/28/23 70 I 86 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACIIlAN WIRELESS 590.40 295,364.79 

04/28/23 70186 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GMC SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 51.27 295,416.06 

04/30/23 70188 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 APPALACIIlAN WIRELESS 12.42 295,403.64 

04/30/23 70224 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.20 295,435.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 295,905.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LTNF, SERVICES LLC 550.00 296,455.84 

04/30/23 70249 Invoice 0 0 AP 41-IlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 296,925.84 

04/30/23 70353 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERJY TAX 33,752.43 330,678.27 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,378.80 333,057.07 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,581.91 335,638.98 

04/30/23 70355 Period-EndLabor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 30,211.07 365,850.05 

04/30/23 70355 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 1,040.09 366,890.14 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,831.82 370,721.96 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 331.24 371,053.20 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 9,067.08 380,120.28 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICALL 394.48 380,514.76 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 174.99 380,689.75 

04/30123 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 2,705.45 383,395.20 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 1:08:16 PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:6 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jml 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ---

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balane,e: 

04/30/23 70356 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 947.20 384,342.40 
04/30/23 70359 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 145.00 384,487.40 
04/30/23 70359 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 95.56 384,582.96 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 356.28 384,939.24 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 39.50 384,978.74 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 31.79 385,010.53 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 17.34 385,027.87 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 50.03 385,077.90 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 16.91 385,094.81 
04/30/23 70383 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDff UNION 426.15 385,520.96 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 74.03 385,594.99 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 66.01 385,661.00 
04/30/23 70391 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 333.66 385,994.66 
04/30/23 7039 l Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 105.26 386,099.92 
04/30/23 70588 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 75.03 386,024.!19 

04/30/23 70601 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 170.71 386,195.60 
04/30/23 70609 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 S~ial Equipment - lmtallation 5,716.47 380,479.13 
04/30/23 70641 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 11,733.95 392,213.08 

Net Amount For APR 2023: 104,416.42 111,170.81 6,754.39 
05/01/23 70222 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 489.8S 392,702.93 
05/01/23 70223 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 2l.58 392,724.51 
05/01/23 70223 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 392,766.81 
05/01/23 70225 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,338.76 394,105.57 
05/08/23 70360 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KINMARLLC 1,120.32 395,225.89 
05/08/23 70360 Payment 0 0 AP 2 PUCKETTS TRUCK STOP INC 402.69 395,628.58 
05/09/23 70385 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PETTY CASH 60.50 395,689.08 
05/10/23 70418 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 395,802.51 
05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 395,838.76 
05/17/23 70528 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITI COR 341.38 396,180.14 
05/18/23 70:546 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 615.00 396,795.14 
05/24/23 706 LO Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 647.25 397,442.39 
05/31/23 70734 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 108.38 397,550.77 
05/31/23 70736 Journal Enny 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERIT TAX 33,752.43 431,303.20 
05/31/23 70755 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 265.54 431,568.74 
05/31/23 70755 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 27.02 431,595.76 
05/31/23 70755 lnvoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 14.83 431,610.59 
05/31/23 70757 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 256.40 431,866.99 
05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARHHOSPITA 264.00 432,130.99 
05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 577.96 432,708.95 
05/31/23 70796 invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFEIT STOP SUPPLY INC 86.98 432,795.93 
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Licking Valley RECC Rev:202308090742 

10/04/2024 l:08:16PM GENERAL LEDGER Page:7 

TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jml 

Date .Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 

---- ---
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance; 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 170.83 432,966.76 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 58.97 433,025.73 

05131/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 117.84 433,143.57 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 65.86 433,209.43 

05/31/23 70796 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 304.53 433,513.96 

05/31/23 70830 Jnvoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.20 433,546.16 

05/31/23 70830 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPT ,Y COMP ANY LLC 62.01 433,608.17 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,480.78 435,088.95 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 1,900.33 436,989.28 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRJBUTfON 21,734.85 458,724.13 

05/31/23 70832 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 653.81 459,377.94 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,678.62 462,056.56 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 231.56 462,288.12 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Dislribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 7,545.23 469,833.35 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 285.28 470,118.63 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 138.54 470,257.17 

05/31/23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACA TTON 961.98 471,219.15 

05/31/'23 70834 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 686.98 471,906.13 

05/31/23 71071 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVlCES LLC 940.00 472,846.13 

05/31/23 71102 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment • Installation 13,121.61 459,724.52 

05/31/23 71180 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 9,534.91 469,259.43 

Net Amount For MAY 2023: 77,046.35 90,167.96 13,121.61 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 469,281.01 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 469,323.31 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 469,813.51 

06/01/23 70743 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,293.07 471,106.58 

06/06/23 7083 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED UTILITY SUPPLY 781.01 471,887.59 

06/06/23 7083 l Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNITED lITILITY SUPPLY 2,391.49 474,279.08 

06/06/23 70831 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MS 1N TRANSFORMERS INC 795.00 475,074.08 

06/14/23 70996 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.25 475,110.33 

06/14/23 70996 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 475,223.76 

06/16/23 71036 Payment 0 0 AP 2 L VRECC PErfY CASH 58.62 475,282.38 

06/19/23 71072 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 100.00 475,382.38 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ALLEN'S WHOLESALE INC 98.00 475,480.38 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 81.16 475,561.54 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAF£1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 46.25 475,607.79 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFElY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.08 475,675.87 

06/21/23 71096 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 34.20 475,710.07 

06/26/23 7118 l Paym,;;nt 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 560.76 476,270.83 

06/26/23 71181 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KCTCS 4,410.00 480,680.83 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jeni 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance 
---- ----

Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Begiwring Balance; 
06/30/23 71207 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 101.85 480,782.68 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 AMERICAN SAFETY UTILITY COR 31.35 480,814.03 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 62.18 480,876.21 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 68.05 480,944.26 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 114.97 481,059.23 
06/30/23 71250 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 63.16 481,122.39 
06/30/23 71251 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 31.79 481,154.18 
06/30/23 71251 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 725.78 481,879.96 
06/30/23 71289 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION I0.67 481,890.63 
06/30/23 71329 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 515,643.06 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,142.41 517,785.47 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,666.13 520,451.60 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 19,471.15 539,922.75 
06/30/23 71350 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 636.19 540,558.94 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 2,608.88 543,167.82 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 225.53 543,393.35 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & REA 6,324.63 549,717.98 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 323.37 550,041.35 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 46.01 550,087.36 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,915.96 552,003.32 
06/30/23 71351 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 669.07 552,672.39 
06/30/23 71367 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 236.64 552,909.03 
06/30/23 71414 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.84 552,941.87 
06/30/23 71414 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 1-IlGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 553,411.87 
06/30/23 71515 Invoice D 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY JNC 117.21 553,529.08 
06/30/23 71515 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 132.08 553,661.16 
06/30/23 71692 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 9,885.85 563,547.01 
06/30/23 71694 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment- Installation 9,840.00 553,707.01 

Net Amouot For JUN 2023: 84,447.58 94,287.58 9,840.00 
07/03/23 71292 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 554,197.21 
07/03/23 71292 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,305.40 555,502.61 
07/03/23 71294 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 555,524.19 
07/03/23 71294 Payment 0 0 AP 2CHADHALL 42.30 555,566.49 
07/03/23 71449 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 3 NRECA 107.70 555,674.19 
07/05/23 71327 Payment 0 0 AP 2 VERIZON 605.27 556,279.46 
07/11/23 71443 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 556,392.89 
07/11/23 71443 Payment 0 0 AP 2 UNIVERSITY OF KENTUCKY 1,665.00 558,057.89 
07/14/23 71563 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 36.30 558,094.19 
07/14/23 71590 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 44.68 558,138.87 
07/26/23 71714 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENTUCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 422.00 558,560.87 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
Jrnl 

Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Referen<:e Debit Credit Balance 

---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

07/27/23 71725 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALAClOAN WIRELESS 581.03 559,141.90 

07/27/23 71725 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TALLMAN EQUIPMENTCOMPAN 226.85 559,368.75 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 105.00 559,473.75 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 100.99 559,574.74 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNJON 189.53 559,764.27 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 52.80 559,817.07 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 150. ll 559,967.18 

07/31/23 71785 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 39.28 560,006.46 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 ALLEN'S WHOLESALE INC 98.00 560,104.46 

07/31/23 71799 Jnvoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 34.18 560,138.64 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY ST01' SUPPLY INC 70.61 560,209.25 

07/31/23 71799 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 TALLMAN EQOIPMENT COMPAN 335.78 560,545.03 

07/31/23 71825 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 133.31 560,678.34 

07/31/23 71831 Joum.al Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ#OI\PROPERIY TAX 33,752.43 594,430.77 

07/31/23 7 I 866 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 45.76 594,476.53 

07/31/23 71899 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 MORGAN COUNTY ARH 366.00 594,842.53 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,017.04 596,859.57 

07/31/23 71901 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401K EMPLOYER 2,275.53 599,135.10 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 25,650.57 624,785.67 

07/31/23 7190 I Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 764.46 625,550.13 

07/31/23 71902 Se.:ondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,302.46 628,852.59 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INSURA 285.47 629,138.06 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL S SECONDARY SPREA D-LJFE & HEA 9,104.38 638,242.44 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 412.21 638,654.65 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 20.75 638,675.40 

07/31/23 71902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,537.69 640,213.09 

07/31/23 7 I 902 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 846.95 641,060.04 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.25 641,092.29 

07/31/23 71904 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 199.24 641,291.53 

07/31/23 72167 Period-End 0 0 FM 5 Fleet Management Transaction 10,425.47 651,717.00 

Net Amount For JUL 2023: 98,009.99 98,009.99 0.00 

08/01/23 71450 Journal Entcy 0 0 GL 3 NRECA 107.70 651,609.30 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 21.58 651,630.88 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHALHALL 42.30 651,673.18 

08/01/23 7 I 797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHILLS COMMUNICATIONS 490.20 652,163.38 

08/01/23 71797 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1,334.55 653,497.93 

08/11/23 71992 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 653,611.36 

08/11/23 71997 Pa)~nent 0 0 AP 2 CHELSEA CANTRELL 87.50 653,698.86 

08/11/23 71997 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 196.31 653,895.17 

08/11/23 71997 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 124.52 654,019.69 
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TRANSACTION DETAIL 

JAN 2023 To DEC 2023 
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Date Journal Description Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balam:e ---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

08/14/23 72025 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 76.48 654,096.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 654,646.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 655,116.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 550.00 655,666.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 656,136.17 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RED BUD SUPPLY INC 203.47 656,339,64 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 363.77 656,703.41 
08/15/23 72068 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 154.78 656,858.19 
08/18/23 72117 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 106.90 656,965.09 
08/18/23 72117 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE'lY STOP SUPPLY INC 897.93 657,863.02 
08/21/23 72149 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME SUPPLY COMPANY LLC 1,150.57 659,013.59 
08/21/23 72 l 49 Payment 0 0 AP 2 GME COMPANY LLC 56.26 659,069.85 
08/23/23 72179 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN WIRELESS 172.19 659,242.04 
08/24/23 72206 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHlAN WIRELESS 605.75 659,&47.79 
08/29/23 72263 Payment 0 0 AP 2KJNMARLLC 1,542.91 661,390.70 
08/29/23 72263 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 115.65 661,506.35 
08/31/23 72297 Payment 0 0 AP 2 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 661,976.35 
08/31/23 72297 Payment 0 0 AP 2 KENflJCKY ELECTRIC COOPERA 180.00 662,156.35 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 285.05 662,441.40 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNlON 153.68 662,595.08 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 71.85 662,666.93 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 185.95 662,852.88 
08/31/23 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 52.27 662,905.15 
osmm 72298 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 220.36 663,125.51 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 386.84 663,512.35 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 33.50 663,545.S5 
08/31/23 72355 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 1,059.46 664,605.31 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 1,716.44 666)21.75 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPWYER 2,102.59 668,424.34 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 24,897.85 693,322.19 
08/31/23 72372 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 784.09 694,106.28 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS I 06 3,068.46 697,174.74 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1/D INS URA 265.24 697,439.98 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD·LIFE & HEA 7,695.06 705,135.04 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD•MEDICAL L 380.17 705,515.21 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MISC BENE 984.15 706,499.36 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,530.32 708,029.68 
08/31/23 72374 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 786.97 708,816.65 
08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4AT&T 32.25 708,&48.90 
08/31/23 72409 invoice 0 0 AP 4 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 98.64 708,947.54 
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---- ----
Accoun1: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 221.74 709,169.28 

08/31/23 72409 Invoice 0 (} AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 81.91 709,251.19 

08/31/23 72411 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 CHELSEA CANTRELL 92.36 709,343.55 

08/31/23 72431 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #0 I \PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 743,095.98 

08/31/23 72478 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment• Installation 24,389.28 718,706.70 

08/31/23 72545 JoW11al Entry 0 0 GL 3 SALES 86.32 718,620.38 

08/31/23 72583 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 120.89 718,741.27 

08/31/23 72589 Period-End 0 0 F.M 5 Fleet .Management Transaction 15,071.71 733,812.98 

08/31/23 72645 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 VEIUZON 418.80 734,231.78 

Net Amount For AUG 2023: 82,514.78 107,098.08 24,583.30 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 CHAD HALL 42.30 734,274.08 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 FOOTHillS COMMUNJCATIONS 490.20 734,764.28 

09/01/23 72311 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 1.309.94 736,074.22 

09/07/23 72410 Payment 0 0 AP 2 TOMMY WALTER 69.83 736,144.05 

09/12/23 72493 Payment 0 0 AP 2 MOUNTAIN RURAL TELEPHONE 113.43 736,257.48 

09/12/23 72510 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 304.37 736,561.85 

09/15/23 72609 Payment 0 0 AP 2 ARTHUR W PA TIERSON 96.00 736,657.85 

09/19/23 72646 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 54.85 736,712.70 

09/19/23 72646 Payment 0 0 AP 2 VERIZON 418.80 737,131.50 

09/21/23 72690 Payment 0 0 AP 2 BIRDDOGS SHIRTS-N-MORE 99.64 737,231.14 

09/27/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 APPALACHIAN ViIRELESS 558.39 737,789.53 

09127/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 77.17 737,866.70 

09/27/23 72764 Payment 0 0 AP 2 SAFE1Y STOP SUPPLY INC 52.34 737,919.04 

09/28/23 72784 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 224.88 738,143.92 

09/28/23 72784 PB)ment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 254.82 738,398.74 

09/28/23 72784 Payment 0 0 AP 2 RURAL COOP CREDIT UNION 163.26 738,562.00 

09/29/23 72799 Payment 0 0 AP 2AT&T 32.25 738,594.25 

09/30/23 72765 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #15\EXPENSE ENERGY 91.39 738,685.64 

09/30/23 72854 Invoice 0 0 AP 4TALLMANEQUIPMENTCOMPAN 695.81 739,381.45 

09/30/23 72881 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 HIGH LINE SERVICES LLC 470.00 739,851.45 

09/30/23 72971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 55.63 739,907.08 

09/30/23 72971 Invoice 0 0 AP 4 SAFETY STOP SUPPLY INC 19.93 739,927.01 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 2,103.80 742,030.81 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 401KEMPLOYER 2,622.32 744,653.13 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 LABOR DISTRIBUTION 28,088.94 772,742.07 

09/30/23 72997 Period-End Labor 0 0 PL 5 MED SICK 898.55 773,640.62 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-FAS 106 3,834.52 777,475.14 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-I/D INSURA 331.48 777,806.62 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-LIFE & HEA 9,596.76 787,403.38 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-MEDICAL L 432.43 787,835.81 
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Date Journal Delicnption Dept Actv BU Project Mod Code Reference Debit Credit Balance ---- ----
Account: 0 583.0 OVERHEAD LINE EXPENSES Beginning Balance: 

09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-1v!ISC BENE 1,384.79 789,220.60 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-VACATION 1,424.21 790,644.81 
09/30/23 72998 Secondary Distribution 0 0 PL 5 SECONDARY SPREAD-WORKERS 983.45 791,628.26 
09/30/23 73069 Journal Entry 0 0 GL 5 FJ #01\PROPERTY TAX 33,752.43 825,380.69 
09/30/23 73076 Special Equip Capitalization 0 0 AM 5 Special Equipment• Installation 5,403.30 819,977.39 
